
Page 1 of 2 
 

PART E – SPECIFICATIONS 

Revise: E1.4 to read: The following are applicable to the Work:  

  
Specification No. Specification Title 
CW 1110-R1 General Instructions 
CW 1120-R1 Existing Services, Utilities and Structures 
CW 1130-R4 Site Requirements 
CW 2030-R7 Excavation, Bedding and Backfill 
CW 2110-R13 Watermains 
CW 2125-R4 Flushing, Hydrostatic Leakage Testing and Disinfection of Watermains and Water 

Systems 
CW 2130-R12 Gravity Sewers 
CW 2140-R5 Sewer and Manhole Cleaning 
CW 2145-R5 Sewer and Manhole Inspection 
CW 3010-R4 Clearing and Grubbing 
CW 3110-R22 Sub-Grade, Sub-Base and Base Course Construction 
CW 3120-R4 Installation of Subdrains 
CW 3130-R5 Supply and Install of Geotextile Fabrics 
CW 3135-R2 Supply and Install of Geogrid 
CW 3170-R3 Earthwork and Grading 
CW 3210-R8 Adjustment of Pavement and Boulevard Structures 
CW 3230-R8 Full-Depth Patching of Existing Slabs and Joints 
CW 3235-R9 Renewal of Existing Miscellaneous Concrete Slabs 
CW 3240-R10 Renewal of Existing Curbs 
CW 3310-R18 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Works 
CW 3325-R5 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 
CW 3335-R1 Installation of Interlocking Pavement Stones on a Lean Concrete Base 
  

 
Drawing No. Drawing Name/Title 
Drawing Index   
L0.0 COVER 
L0.1 DEMOLITION PLAN 
  
  

 

 
Corporate Finance Department 
Materials Management Division 

 

78-2024 ADDENDUM 2 

AIR CANADA WINDOW PARK REDEVELOPMENT 

 ISSUED: March 4, 2024 
BY: Stephen Muirhead (c/o Cheryl Oakden) 

URGENT 
PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO 
WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE 
BID/PROPOSAL 
 

TELEPHONE NO.  204 927-3444 
 
THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED 
INTO THE BID/PROPOSAL AND SHALL FORM 
A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
Template Version: Add 2021-03-05 

 

 Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions 
in connection with the Bid/Proposal, and be governed accordingly.  Failure to acknowledge receipt of this 
Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid/Proposal may render your Bid/Proposal non-responsive. 

 

  



Tender No. 78-2024 Addendum 2 
Page 2 of 2 

Landscape 
L1.0 
L1.1 
L1.2 
L1.3 
L1.4 
L1.5 
L2.0 
L2.1 
L2.2 
 
Structural 
S0.0 
S0.1 
S1.0 
S2.0 
S2.1 
S2.2 
 
Electrical 
E0.0 
E1.0 
E2.0 
E2.1 
E3.0 

GENERAL ARRANGEMENT PLAN 
LAYOUT PLAN 
TREE LAYOUT PLANS 
GRADING PLAN 
PLANTING PLAN 
PLANTING PLAN 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
 
 
NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOL LEGEND & DRAWING LIST 
NOTES 
SITE PLAN 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS 
 
 
SYMBOL SCHEDULE, GENERAL NOTES AND DRAWING LIST 
EXISTING AND DEMOLITION ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN 
NEW ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN 
SITE DETAILS 
SCHEDULES AND DETAILS 

E4.0 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM AND PANELBOARD SCHEDULE 
E5.0 PANEL ELEVATION DETAILS 
E6.0 
 
Mechanical 
M1.0 
 
Civil 
C1.0 
C1.1 

SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 
SITE PLAN 
 
 
UNDERGROUND SITE SERVICING 
STORMWATER CALCULATIONS 

  
ADS  
S372715.1 
S372715.2 
S372715.3 
S372715.4 
S372715.5 
S372715.6 

SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES 
LAYOUTS 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
DETAILS 
NYLOPLAST DETAILS 

 

DRAWINGS 

Add: 78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.1_R0 

78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.2_R0 

78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.3_R0 

78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.4_R0 

78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.5_R0 

78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.6_R0


	Corporate Finance Department
	Materials Management Division

	78-2024 ADDENDUM 2
	ISSUED: March 4, 2024
	URGENT


	PART E – SPECIFICATIONS
	DRAWINGS

