

78-2024 ADDENDUM 2

AIR CANADA WINDOW PARK REDEVELOPMENT

ISSUED: March 4, 2024

BY: Stephen Muirhead (c/o Cheryl Oakden)

TELEPHONE NO. 204 927-3444

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID/PROPOSAL

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID/PROPOSAL AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid/Proposal, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 10 of Form A: Bid/Proposal may render your Bid/Proposal non-responsive.

PART E - SPECIFICATIONS

Revise: E1.4 to read: The following are applicable to the Work:

Specification No.	Specification Title
CW 1110-R1	General Instructions
CW 1120-R1	Existing Services, Utilities and Structures
CW 1130-R4	Site Requirements
CW 2030-R7	Excavation, Bedding and Backfill
CW 2110-R13	Watermains
CW 2125-R4	Flushing, Hydrostatic Leakage Testing and Disinfection of Watermains and Water Systems
CW 2130-R12	Gravity Sewers
CW 2140-R5	Sewer and Manhole Cleaning
CW 2145-R5	Sewer and Manhole Inspection
CW 3010-R4	Clearing and Grubbing
CW 3110-R22	Sub-Grade, Sub-Base and Base Course Construction
CW 3120-R4	Installation of Subdrains
CW 3130-R5	Supply and Install of Geotextile Fabrics
CW 3135-R2	Supply and Install of Geogrid
CW 3170-R3	Earthwork and Grading
CW 3210-R8	Adjustment of Pavement and Boulevard Structures
CW 3230-R8	Full-Depth Patching of Existing Slabs and Joints
CW 3235-R9	Renewal of Existing Miscellaneous Concrete Slabs
CW 3240-R10	Renewal of Existing Curbs
CW 3310-R18	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Works
CW 3325-R5	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk
CW 3335-R1	Installation of Interlocking Pavement Stones on a Lean Concrete Base

<u>Drawing No.</u>	<u>Drawing Name/Title</u>
Drawing Index	

L0.0 COVER

L0.1 DEMOLITION PLAN

ADS S372715.1 S372715.2 S372715.3 S372715.4 S372715.5 S372715.6	SPECIFICATIONS AND NOTES LAYOUTS DETAILS DETAILS DETAILS NYLOPLAST DETAILS
Civil C1.0 C1.1	UNDERGROUND SITE SERVICING STORMWATER CALCULATIONS
Mechanical M1.0	SITE PLAN
Electrical E0.0 E1.0 E2.0 E2.1 E3.0 E4.0 E5.0 E6.0	SYMBOL SCHEDULE, GENERAL NOTES AND DRAWING LIST EXISTING AND DEMOLITION ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN NEW ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN SITE DETAILS SCHEDULES AND DETAILS SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM AND PANELBOARD SCHEDULE PANEL ELEVATION DETAILS SPECIFICATIONS
Structural S0.0 S0.1 S1.0 S2.0 S2.1 S2.2	NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS, SYMBOL LEGEND & DRAWING LIST NOTES SITE PLAN SECTIONS AND DETAILS SECTIONS AND DETAILS SECTIONS AND DETAILS
Landscape L1.0 L1.1 L1.2 L1.3 L1.4 L1.5 L2.0 L2.1 L2.2	GENERAL ARRANGEMENT PLAN LAYOUT PLAN TREE LAYOUT PLANS GRADING PLAN PLANTING PLAN PLANTING PLAN DETAILS DETAILS DETAILS

DRAWINGS

Add:	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.1_R0
	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.2_R0
	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.3_R0
	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.4_R0
	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.5_R0
	78-2024_Drawing_ S372715.6_R0